From-FAEGRE&BENSON LLP

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT				
Tab settings	— — — — — —			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Snake River Chemicals, Inc.			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 7251 West 4th Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Greeley State: CO Zip. 80634			
Other <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest in Certain Patents</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Execution Date: October 4, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,024,690 5,007,953 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Douglas M. Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80 00</u>			
Internal Address FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
3200 Wells Fargo Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street	8. Deposit account number 06-0029			
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into is a true copy of the original document. Douglas M. Hamilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Signature attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

	BANVED SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (849-6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY					
Tap settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	V V V				
To the Honoragie Commissioner of Patente and Tragemarks: Please Record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shake River Chemicals, inc. Internal Address: Common Common				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address:				
Security Agreement	City: State: Zip.				
☐ Omer Termination and Release of Security Interest in Cenain Petents	Addisonal Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
Execution Date: October 4 2004					
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No (5) Agostonal numbers as	n, the execution date of the application is: □ B. Patent No.(s) 5,024,690 5,007,953 pached? □ Yes 전 No.				
 Name and accress of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be maked. 	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: Douglas M. Hamilton	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 80.00				
INTERNIBI ADDRESS: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	⊠ Enclosed				
9200 Wells Fargo Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street	В. Феровіт возвыть пыпівес- се-созв				
City Denver State: CO Zip: 80203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into its a true copy of the original document. Douglas M. Hamilton Name of Person Signing	Mation is true and correct and any attached copy October 25, 2004 Date				

Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Pagents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

SNAKE RIVER CHEMICALS, INC.

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS, dated as of 10 14, 2004, by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent on behalf of Lenders ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Agent and Snake River Chemicals, Inc., an Idaho corporation ("Snake River") entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2003 (the "Patent Agreement"), which Patent Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2003 at Reel 014178, Frame 0255, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Snake River pursuant to the Patent Agreement, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Agreement, Snake River granted Agent a continuing security interest in and first priority lien and mortgage on all of Snake River's right, title and interest, to and under all of its Patents and Patent Licenses (as defined in the Patent Agreement), together with all registrations and recordings thereof, including without limitation, applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar country or political subdivision thereof, to which it is a party, including, without limitation, the following patents (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Issued</u>	Expected Expiration
5,024,690	Seed treatment compositions	11/15/89	6/18/91	6/18/08
5,007,953	Seed treatment compositions	12/22/88	4/16/91	4/16/08

WHEREAS, it is contemplated that Snake River will sell all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patent Collateral and Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and its right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Patent Collateral and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Snake River, without recourse, Agent's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

DNVR: 60279427.01

PATENT REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0447 01:33pm

The parties hereto acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

This document may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for Lenders

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SNAKE RIVER:

SNAKE RIVER CHEMICALS, INC.

Name: DAVID ~ BULLOCK

Title: CFO

DNVR1:60279427.01

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0448